
Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Repair on I-55 over Long Creek (Bridge Nos. 237.7A & 237.7B), known as Federal Aid Project No. NHPP-0055-04(110) /
108458301 in Panola County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $4,637,738.95

Century Construction Group,
Inc.

Talbot Bros Contr Co, Inc &
Talbot Bros Grading Co, Inc,
AJV

Gibson & Associates, Inc.

$4,201,720.66 $4,586,540.80 $4,999,059.00

1 2 3

0010 202-B241 Removal of Traffic Stripe 1.000 MI 22,000.00 22,000.00 24,200.00

0022 403-D007 9.5-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement, Polymer Modified 103.000 TON 245.00 218.79 230.00

0028 406-D001 Fine Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 623.000 SY 33.90 35.00 30.00

0030 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 65.000 GAL 5.30 4.71 5.00

0040 501-E001 Expansion Joints, Without Dowels 112.000 LF 11.76 20.00 75.00

0050 606-B002 Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1, 'W' Beam 100.000 LF 42.35 36.00 40.00

0060 606-D005 Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type A 2.000 EA 3,760.00 3,200.00 3,520.00

0070 606-E005 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Flared 2.000 EA 4,530.00 3,850.00 4,235.00

0090 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 5,700.00 250,000.00 258,000.00

0100 619-A1006 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Type 1 Tape 1.000 MI 12,000.00 12,000.00 13,200.00

0110 619-A2005 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow, Type 1 Tape 1.000 MI 12,000.00 12,000.00 13,200.00

0120 619-A3007 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White, Type 1 or 2 Tape 1.000 MI 12,000.00 12,000.00 13,200.00

0130 619-C6001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Marker 20.000 EA 50.00 50.00 55.00

0138 619-F1001 Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 1,836.000 LF 45.00 45.00 53.00

0140 619-F2001 Remove and Reset Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 1,836.000 LF 20.00 15.00 10.50

0150 619-F3001 Delineators, Guard Rail, White 7.000 EA 24.71 21.00 25.00

0160 619-F3002 Delineators, Guard Rail, Yellow 7.000 EA 24.71 21.00 25.00

0170 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 420,000.00 350,000.00 500,000.00

0180 626-A001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip White 1.000 MI 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,800.00

0190 626-C002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White 1.000 MI 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,800.00

0200 626-F001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow 1.000 MI 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,800.00

0220 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes 1.000 LS 15,000.00 20,000.00 7,500.00

0222 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign 3.000 EA 6,000.00 8,500.00 5,500.00

0228 202-A001 Removal of Obstructions 1.000 LS 100,000.00 40,000.00 133,500.00

0230 815-A007 Loose Riprap, Size 300 4,742.000 TON 70.00 85.00 99.00

0240 815-E001 Geotextile under Riprap 2,810.000 SY 3.70 9.00 3.50
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Repair on I-55 over Long Creek (Bridge Nos. 237.7A & 237.7B), known as Federal Aid Project No. NHPP-0055-04(110) /
108458301 in Panola County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $4,637,738.95

Century Construction Group,
Inc.

Talbot Bros Contr Co, Inc &
Talbot Bros Grading Co, Inc,
AJV

Gibson & Associates, Inc.

$4,201,720.66 $4,586,540.80 $4,999,059.00

1 2 3

0250 907-420-A001 Undersealing 1,000.000 LBS 4.00 6.00 6.25

0270 907-202-B001 Removal of Bridge Deck, Hydrodemolition 4,368.000 SY 100.50 120.00 115.00

0280 907-804-O001 Bridge Deck Overlay Concrete 316.000 CY 1,800.00 1,741.00 1,760.00

0282 907-808-A003 Joint Repair Without Epoxy 224.000 LF 5.80 5.00 5.50

0290 907-823-A001 Preformed Joint Seal, Type I 638.000 LF 26.40 30.00 27.50

0300 907-823-A002 Preformed Joint Seal, Type II 116.000 LF 33.00 35.00 31.00

0310 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, EPOXY REPAIR, PER PLANS 316.000 SF 250.00 250.00 270.00

0320 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Removal of Bridge Deck Per Plans 3,180.000 SF 37.00 10.00 10.00

0330 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, BEARING PLATE REPLACEMENT & BEARING RESET, PER PLANS 20.000 EA 4,500.00 2,800.00 4,850.00

0340 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, BEARING REPLACEMENT, PER PLANS 240.000 EA 3,500.00 2,800.00 3,750.00

0350 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, END DIAPHRAGM REPLACEMENT, PER PLANS 4.000 EA 41,100.00 53,000.00 45,250.00

0360 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, INTERMEDIATE DIAPHRAGM REPLACEMENT, PER PLANS 3.000 EA 49,000.00 53,000.00 67,000.00

0370 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, MIDSPAN DIAPHRAGM REPLACEMENT, PER PLANS 8.000 EA 25,500.00 53,000.00 29,000.00

0380 907-832-PP003 Concrete Mat PER PLANS 456.000 SY 117.00 225.00 132.00

0390 907-845-A001 Coating Existing Structural Steel 1.000 LS 300,000.00 373,604.28 450,000.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Repair on I-55 over Long Creek (Bridge Nos. 237.7A & 237.7B), known as Federal Aid Project No. NHPP-0055-04(110) /
108458301 in Panola County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $4,637,738.95

American Contracting &
Services, Inc.

Southern Road & Bridge,
LLC

Key, LLC

IRREGULAR

$5,074,545.00 $5,209,310.00 $5,696,363.00

4 5 6

0010 202-B241 Removal of Traffic Stripe 1.000 MI 22,000.00 25,000.00 22,300.00

0022 403-D007 9.5-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement, Polymer Modified 103.000 TON 200.00 600.00 175.00

0028 406-D001 Fine Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 623.000 SY 35.00 22.00 27.00

0030 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 65.000 GAL 50.00 12.00 191.00

0040 501-E001 Expansion Joints, Without Dowels 112.000 LF 45.00 26.00 11.00

0050 606-B002 Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1, 'W' Beam 100.000 LF 52.00 50.00 53.00

0060 606-D005 Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type A 2.000 EA 3,800.00 3,000.00 3,850.00

0070 606-E005 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Flared 2.000 EA 5,700.00 3,500.00 5,780.00

0090 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 190,000.00 125,000.00 103,000.00

0100 619-A1006 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Type 1 Tape 1.000 MI 12,000.00 20,000.00 12,200.00

0110 619-A2005 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow, Type 1 Tape 1.000 MI 12,000.00 20,000.00 12,200.00

0120 619-A3007 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White, Type 1 or 2 Tape 1.000 MI 12,000.00 20,000.00 12,200.00

0130 619-C6001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Marker 20.000 EA 50.00 75.00 51.00

0138 619-F1001 Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 1,836.000 LF 60.00 50.00 54.00

0140 619-F2001 Remove and Reset Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 1,836.000 LF 15.00 8.00 60.00

0150 619-F3001 Delineators, Guard Rail, White 7.000 EA 36.00 35.00 37.00

0160 619-F3002 Delineators, Guard Rail, Yellow 7.000 EA 36.00 35.00 37.00

0170 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 270,000.00 450,000.00 578,200.00

0180 626-A001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip White 1.000 MI 8,000.00 11,200.00 8,104.00

0190 626-C002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White 1.000 MI 8,000.00 11,200.00 8,104.00

0200 626-F001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow 1.000 MI 8,000.00 12,100.00 8,104.00

0220 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes 1.000 LS 20,000.00 15,000.00 39,800.00

0222 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign 3.000 EA 7,000.00 8,500.00 7,000.00

0228 202-A001 Removal of Obstructions 1.000 LS 10,000.00 50,000.00 34,100.00

0230 815-A007 Loose Riprap, Size 300 4,742.000 TON 115.00 95.00 78.00

0240 815-E001 Geotextile under Riprap 2,810.000 SY 3.00 8.00 4.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Repair on I-55 over Long Creek (Bridge Nos. 237.7A & 237.7B), known as Federal Aid Project No. NHPP-0055-04(110) /
108458301 in Panola County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $4,637,738.95

American Contracting &
Services, Inc.

Southern Road & Bridge,
LLC

Key, LLC

IRREGULAR

$5,074,545.00 $5,209,310.00 $5,696,363.00

4 5 6

0250 907-420-A001 Undersealing 1,000.000 LBS 5.60 12.00 7.00

0270 907-202-B001 Removal of Bridge Deck, Hydrodemolition 4,368.000 SY 235.00 115.00 69.00

0280 907-804-O001 Bridge Deck Overlay Concrete 316.000 CY 1,500.00 1,400.00 2,658.00

0282 907-808-A003 Joint Repair Without Epoxy 224.000 LF 74.00 2.00 1.00

0290 907-823-A001 Preformed Joint Seal, Type I 638.000 LF 75.00 52.00 36.00

0300 907-823-A002 Preformed Joint Seal, Type II 116.000 LF 85.00 68.00 35.00

0310 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, EPOXY REPAIR, PER PLANS 316.000 SF 250.00 550.00 520.00

0320 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Removal of Bridge Deck Per Plans 3,180.000 SF 30.00 64.00 75.00

0330 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, BEARING PLATE REPLACEMENT & BEARING RESET, PER PLANS 20.000 EA 6,000.00 3,950.00 6,493.00

0340 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, BEARING REPLACEMENT, PER PLANS 240.000 EA 3,000.00 3,450.00 3,650.00

0350 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, END DIAPHRAGM REPLACEMENT, PER PLANS 4.000 EA 50,000.00 68,500.00 92,300.00

0360 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, INTERMEDIATE DIAPHRAGM REPLACEMENT, PER PLANS 3.000 EA 90,000.00 118,000.00 119,700.00

0370 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, MIDSPAN DIAPHRAGM REPLACEMENT, PER PLANS 8.000 EA 25,000.00 34,000.00 63,500.00

0380 907-832-PP003 Concrete Mat PER PLANS 456.000 SY 100.00 77.00 73.00

0390 907-845-A001 Coating Existing Structural Steel 1.000 LS 403,320.00 528,000.00 318,200.00
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